Srinagar Colony, near Rama Talkies Road, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh – 530016

Sale of secured immovable
asset under SARFAESI Act

Loan No.
HL000541000000

05045207
MUNURU
APPARAO

(BORROWER)
MUNURU HEMA

LATHA (CO
BORROWER)

Notice date: 09-10-2025
Total Dues:Rs.1122679/-

(Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty
Two Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy Nine Only)payable

as on 09-10-2025 along
with interest @12.35% p.a.

till the realization.

All The Piece And Parcels Of The Undivided And Un Specified Site Of Extent Of
32 Sq.Yards Being Undivided Share Out Of Total Extent Of 1216 Sq.Yds Being
Part Of Ac 0.40 Cents Ot 1936 Sq.Yds Together With Flat No.G F-11 With A Plinth

[...]

126/1 Of Desapatrunipalem Revenue Village, Paravada Mandal, Within
The Limits Of GVMC, District Boundaries: East : Road, South: Road And Prop-
erty Belonging To M Suryakanthamma, West: Property Belongs To M Narasinga
Rao, North Property Belonging To Y Rama Rao.

Physical

Rs.
1271813.00/-

(Rupees
Twelve Lacs
Seventy One

Thousand
Eight Hundred
Thirteen Only)

Rs.
127181.30/-

(Rupees One
Lacs Twenty
Seven Thou-
sand One

Hundred Eighty
One and Thirty
Paisas Only)

30-01-2026
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 27-01-2026

(11AM – 4PM)
31-01-2026

(11 AM- 2PM)
1.

NIL

The intending bidders/purchasers are